
1244 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 25 

Regis-, 
tration 

No. 

3467 

3400 

4296 

2944 

3004 

643 

3763 

4500 

1234 

3894 

1620 

2016 

884 

4621 

3031 

4688 

757 

767 

468'9 

:1170 

1143 

3530 

1780 

3315 

405.! 

695 

511 

4690 

1182 

2487 

4660 

2109 

4466 

Date of 
Registration. Name. 

REGISTER OF NURSES--continiied. 

Hospital at which trained; Qualifications. Residence. 

1922, Dec ... l*McManus, Elizabeth M. , Auckland and New Plymouth Hospitals certificates. 81 York Place, Dunedin. 

1922, July .. McMilla.n, Catherine G. 

1926, l<'eb ... *McMillan, Doreen 

1920, Dec. .. j McMillan, Ellen 

1921, Mar ... 

1908, Feb ... 

1924, Jan ... 

1926, July .. 

1912, Aug ... 

1924, July .. 

1914, Aug ... 

1917, Jan ... 

1910, June .. 

1926, Dec ... 

1921, July .. 

1926, Dec ... 

1909, April .. 

1909, July .. 

1926, Dec ..• 

1922, Jan ... 

191.!, Jan ... 

1922, Dec ... 

1915, July .. 

1922, July .. 

1925, Jan .•• 

1908, June .. 

19 l!J, April. . 

1926, Dec ... 

1912, May .. 

1919, ]\far ... 

1926, Dec ... 

McMillan, _Florence 
Elizabeth 

McMillan, Maud K 

McMorland, Charlotte. . I 
I 

McMullen, Mary Margaretl 

*McMullin, Elizabeth . . i 

McMurrich, Kathleen : 
Eileen 

*McNab, Margarct M ... 

McNab, Mary Duirs 

McNab, Matilda 

McNamara, Annie 

McNamara, Annie 

McNamara, Frances 
Mary 

!*McNamara, Mrs. 
I J. (Kirkham) 

Laura 

I 

! 

McNeill, Martha 

McNoe, Edith May 

McOwen, Jane 

McPherson, Jean 

McPherson, Margaret A. 

McRae, Catherine F. . . 

McRae, Eileen M. (Ogg) 

McRae, Freda T. 

McRae,Isabel (A. R.R.C.) 

McRae, Katherine Ida 

McRae, Margaret Mary 

McRoberts, Stella Iris 

McSweeney, Kathleen 
I 
I McVey, Joyce 

*Mc William, Muriel 1917,July .. 

1926, July .. 1 Madden, Irene May 

State examination, December, 1922. Midwifery 
certificate, St. Helen's Hospital, Dunedin 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, St. John's Hill, Wanganui. 
,Juno, 1922 

Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1925. Midwifery certificate, Whanga
rei Hospital 

Christchurch Hospital certifieat-e. State examina
tion, Docem her, l 920 

Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Sydney, certificate, 
three years 

Lambeth Infirmary, three-year certificate, May, 1903. 
St. Mary's Home, Broadstair, 1903~5 ; Infectious 
Diseases Hospital, Skipton, 1905; Craigleith Hos-
pital, Edinburgh, 1905-7; District Queen's Home; 
Napier Hospital (sister), 1910-11 

Karitane-Harris 
Dunedin. 

England. 

Hospital, 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, Queen Mary Hospital, Hanmer. 
December, 1923. Sister, Nelson Hospital 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 65 Harbour Terrace, Dunedin. 
June, 1926 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 203 Leith Street, Dunedin. 
1912. Q.A.I.M.N.S., 1915-19. Midwifery certi-
ficate, Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, Hospital, Wellington. 
June, 1924 

Barnhill Hospital, Glasgow, certificate, three years, 
1909. Glasgow Maternity Hospital certificate of 
midwifery. District nurse to 1919; matron, Mas
terton Hospital, 1919 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, 8t. John's Hill, Wanganui. 
December, 1916. Military nursing, June, 1918, to 
date 

Western Infirmary, Glasgow, certificate, three years, 
1902. Glasgow Maternity Hospital certificate of 
midwifery, 1903. Private nursing to date 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1926 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, Auckland. 
June, 1921. Private nursing 

Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1926 

Prescot Union Infirmary certificate, three years. Patet,onga, Hauraki Plains. 
General Fever Hospital, two years; Small-pox 
Hospital, five months ; private nursing to 1920. 
Alexandra Maternity Home certificate, 1920. 
District nurse to date 

Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast, certificate, three Havelock North. 
years, 1905. C.l\'!.B. St. Clements's midwifery 
certificate. Private nursing to date 

Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1926 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, i East Tamaki, Auckland. 
December, 1921. Private nursing 

Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, King George V Hospital, 
December, 1911. N.Z.A.N.8., January, 1916, to Rotorna. 
November, 1919; September, 1920, to July, 1921 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, Hospital, Dunedin. 
December, 1922 

Southland Hospital certificate, three years. State Frankton Hospital, Queens-
examination, June, 1915. Sister in charge, Frank- town. 
ton Hospital, Queenstown 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, Napier. 
June, 1922 

Ashburton Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1924 

Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, Red Cross Home, Hobson 
1908, Christchurch Hospital, staff nurse, 1908-9; Street, Wellington. 
sister, 1910-15; N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1915, 
to October, 1920; July, 1921, to 1922. Plunket 
certificate, December, 1922 

Wangaratta Hospital, Wangaratta., Vic., certificate, Nurses' ()]ub, Mountain Road, 
three years. R.V.T.N.A. A.T.N.A. Auckland. 

Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1926 

Royal North Shore Hospital, Sydney, certificate, 
1911 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. 8tate examination, 
January, 1919. Sister 

Qhristchurch Hospital certificate. State examina
tion, December, 1926 

Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, 207 Avenue Road, Hru,tings. 
June, 1917. McHardy Home, Na.pier, midwifery 
certificate, June, 1918 

Palmerston North Hospital certificate. 8tate ex- Hospital, Palmerston North. 
amination, June, 1926 


