REGISTER OF NURSES-continued.

Regis- tration No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
3467	1922, Dec	*McManus, Elizabeth M.	Auckland and New Plymouth Hospitals certificates. State examination, December, 1922. Midwifery certificate, St. Helen's Hospital, Dunedin	81 York Place, Dunedin.
3400	1922, July	McMillan, Catherine G.	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1922	St. John's Hill, Wanganui.
4296	1926, Feb	*McMillan, Doreen	Whangarei Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1925. Midwifery certificate, Whanga-	••
2944	1920, Dec	McMillan, Ellen	rei Hospital Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1920	••
3004	1921, Mar	McMillan, Florence Elizabeth	Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Sydney, certificate, three years	Karitane-Harris Hospital. Dunedin.
643	1908, Feb	McMillan, Maud E	Lambeth Infirmary, three-year certificate, May, 1903. St. Mary's Home, Broadstair, 1903–5; Infectious Diseases Hospital, Skipton, 1905; Craigleith Hos- pital, Edinburgh, 1905–7; District Queen's Home; Napier Hospital (sister), 1910–11	England.
3763	1924, Jan	McMorland, Charlotte	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1923. Sister, Nelson Hospital	Queen Mary Hospital, Hanmer.
4500	1926, July	McMullen, Mary Margaret	June, 1926	65 Harbour Terrace, Dunedin.
1234	1912, Aug	*McMullin, Elizabeth	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 1912. Q.A.I.M.N.S., 1915–19. Midwifery certi- ficate. Batchelor Hospital, Dunedin	203 Leith Street, Dunedin.
3894	1924, July	McMurrich, Kathleen Eileen	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1924	Hospital, Wellington.
1620	1914, Aug	*McNab, Margaret M	Barnhill Hospital, Glasgow, certificate, three years, 1909. Glasgow Maternity Hospital certificate of midwifery. District nurse to 1919; matron, Mas-	
2016	1917, Jan	McNab, Mary Duirs	terton Hospital, 1919 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1916. Military nursing, June, 1918, to date	St. John's Hill, Wanganui.
884	1910, June	McNab, Matilda	Western Infirmary, Glasgow, certificate, three years, 1902. Glasgow Maternity Hospital certificate of midwifery, 1903. Private nursing to date	••
4621	1926, Dec	McNamara, Annie	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	••
3031	1921, July	McNamara, Annie	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1921. Private nursing	Auckland.
4688	1926, Dec	McNamara, Frances Mary	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	
757	1909, April	*McNamara, Mrs. Laura J. (Kirkham)	Prescot Union Infirmary certificate, three years. General Fever Hospital, two years; Small-pox Hospital, five months; private nursing to 1920. Alexandra Maternity Home certificate, 1920. District nurse to date	Patetonga, Hauraki Plains.
767	1909, July	McNeill, Martha	Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast, certificate, three years, 1905. C.M.B. St. Clements's midwifery certificate. Private nursing to date	Havelock North.
4689	1926, Dec	McNoe, Edith May	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	••
3170	1922, Jan	McOwen, Jane	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1921. Private nursing	East Tamaki, Auckland.
1143	1912, Jan	McPherson, Jean	Wanganui Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1911. N.Z.A.N.S., January, 1916, to November, 1919; September, 1920, to July, 1921	King George V Hospital, Rotorua.
3530	1922, Dec	McPherson, Margaret A.	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1922	Hospital, Dunedin.
1780	1915, July	McRae, Catherine F	Southland Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1915. Sister in charge, Frank- ton Hospital, Queenstown	Frankton Hospital, Queens- town.
3315	1922, July	McRae, Eileen M. (Ogg)	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1922	Napier.
4052	1925, Jan	McRae, Freda T	Ashburton Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	
695	1908, June	McRae, Isabel (A.R.R.C.)	Nelson Hospital certificate. State examination, 1908, Christchurch Hospital, staff nurse, 1908–9; sister, 1910–15; N.Z.A.N.S., December, 1915, to October, 1920; July, 1921, to 1922. Plunket	Red Cross Home, Hobson Street, Wellington.
511	1919, April	McRae, Katherine Ida	certificate, December, 1922 Wangaratta Hospital, Wangaratta, Vic., certificate, three years. R.V.T.N.A. A.T.N.A.	Nurses' Club, Mountain Road, Auckland.
4690	1926, Dec	McRae, Margaret Mary	Invercargill Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1926	
1182	1912, May	McRoberts, Stella Iris	Royal North Shore Hospital, Sydney, certificate, 1911	••
2487	1919, Mar	McSweeney, Kathleen	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, January, 1919. Sister	. <b></b>
4660	1926, Dec	McVey, Joyce	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1926	••
2109	1917, July	*McWilliam, Muriel	Napier Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1917. McHardy Home, Napier, midwifery certificate, June, 1918	207 Avenue Road, Hastings.
4466	1926, July	Madden, Irene May	Palmerston North Hospital certificate. State ex- amination, June, 1926	Hospital, Palmerston North.